No. 101/476/ADM/DE/TG
Govt of India, Min of Defence
Directorate General Defence Estates
Raksha Sampada Bhawan,
Ulaanbaatar Road, Delhi Cantt-10
Dated Ab June, 2018

To,

The Principal Director, Defence Estates Western Command, Chandigarh

Subject:

Acceptance of Technical Resignation with lien in respect of Dr. Tojum Gongo (IDES-2013), Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board, Khasyol

Reference Directorate of Defence Estates, Western Command, Chandigarh letter No. 15/1082/ADM/WC/DE dated 07.05.2018 and Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence letter No. F.No. 9(7)/2018-D(Lab) dated 05.06.2018

- 2. The Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence vide their letter F.No. 9(7)/2018-D(Lab) dated 05.06.2018 (copy enclosed) has conveyed the approval of the Competent Authority for acceptance of technical resignation with lien of Dr. Tojum Gongo (IDES-2013), Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board, Khasyol (Distt. Kangra) w.e.f. 08.06.2018. Therefore, the officer may be relieved of his present charge of CEO, Cantonment Board, Khasyol.
- 3. Consequent to the above and with the approval of the Competent Authority, the additional charge of CEO, Cantonment Board, Khasyol may be entrusted to Shri Raj Kumar Dwivedi, Assistant Director, Defence Estates, Western Command, Chandigarh and he will hold the same in addition to his existing charges, till further orders.

(Sharmistha Maitra)
Deputy Director General (Admin)
for Director General, Defence Estates

Encl. As above.

Copy to:

- 1. PCB, Khasyol
- 2. DEO, Pathankot
- 3. PCDA, Western Command, Chandigarh
- 4. MoD/D(Q&C), MoD/D(Apptts), MoD/D(Lab)
- PS to DG DE
- 6. Sr. PPS to Sr. Addl. DG
- 7. All officers in DGDE
- 8. Dr. Tojum Gongo, CEO, Cantonment Board, Khasyol
- 9 Shri Raj Kumar Dwivedi, Asstt. Director, DE, Western Command, Chandigarh
- 10. DGDE (Coord)/Rajbhasha Anubhag/AU&RC
- 11. DMS/Website/Guard/Float File

F. No. 9(7)/2018-D(Lab)
Government of India
Ministry of Defence
D(Lab) Section

New Delhi, the 05th June, 2018.

Sub:- Acceptance of Technical Resignation with lien submitted by Dr. Tojum Gongo (IDES-2012), Chief Executive Officer, Khasyo' (Distt. Kangra), Himachal Pradesh.

The undersigned is directed to refer to D(Q&C) note dated 24th May, 2018 recorded on F. No. PC to MF No.101/476/ADM/DE/TG on the above subject and to say that the proposal for acceptance of technical resignation with lien of Dr. Tojum Gongo (IDES-2012), Chief Executive Officer, Khasyol (Distt. Kangra), Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. 08.06.2018 has been considered and accepted by the Competent Authority.

2. Accordingly, approval of the Competent Authority is conveyed for acceptance of technical resignation with lien of Dr. Tojum Gongo (IDES-2012), Chief Executive Officer, Khasyol (Distt. Kangra), Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. 08.06.2018.

(BiswajitGuha)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel:-23012660

DDG(Admin)/Dte Gen of Defence Estate